OP \$265.00 76183403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ComForCare Health Care Holdings, LLC		01/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ComForCare Franchise Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	ess: 2520 S. Telegraph Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Bloomfield Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48302	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76183403	CF COMFORCARE SENIOR SERVICES
Serial Number:	76608888	COMFORCARE
Serial Number:	76496102	COMFORCARE SENIOR SERVICES
Serial Number:	78781504	AT YOUR SIDE HOME CARE
Serial Number:	86246658	DEMENTIAWISE
Serial Number:	86470913	COMFORCARE HOME CARE CFC
Serial Number:	86495145	COMFORCARE HOME CARE
Serial Number:	86561775	COMFORCARE HOME CARE CFC
Serial Number:	86614064	JOYFUL MEMORIES
Serial Number:	87762183	CAREGIVER FIRST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485023187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486771045

Email: trademarks@rivenoaklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine T. Dobrowitsky

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1595

TRADEMARK REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0255

900483324

Address Line 4:	Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48012	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ComForCare	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine T. Dobrowitsky	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine T. Dobrowitsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0256

CSCL/CD-715 (Rev. 10/17)			
	PARTMENT OF LICENSING ONS, SECURITIES & COMM		
JAN 1 0 2019	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
	This document is effective on the date f subsequent effective date within 90 day date is stated in the document.		FILED - JAN 1 1 2019
Name		E	JUIA T T PRIS
			ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Address			, .
City	State	ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:
		Annual Space Community of the Community	277237722
	rned to the name and address you enter nent will be returned to the registered of		

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

For use by Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuani	to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 199	s, the undersigned execute th	e following Certificate of Amendment.
1. The present r	name of the limited liability company is:		
ComForCare	Health Care Holdings, LLC		
2. The identifica	tion number assigned by the Bureau is:	F09954	
			
3. The date of fil	ling the original Articles of Organization wa	as: 07/06/2000	
4. ArticleI	of the Articles of Organization is here	eby amended to read as fo	llows:
The name of t	he limited liability company is: ComForCare	Franchise Systems, LLC	•
<i>i</i>			
	ndment was approved by a majority in inte forganization by majority vote.	rest if an operating agreem	nent authorizes amendment of the
The amer	ndment was approved by unanimous vote	of all the members entitled	to vote.
This document is	s hereby signed as required by Section 10	3 of the Act.	
		·	,
\$125,00	Signed this 9th day of	January	2019
	Signed tris day or		
u/fl. 1874439	ByStall		and the second s
1874657		nber, Manager, or Authorized Agent)	,
^)	Stephen Rice, Manager (Type or P	rint Name and Capacity)	TDADEMADIA

^{249-11/14}RECORDED: 01/29/2019

REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0257

